Applications
•  	Spotlights/Track Lights
•   Downlights
•  	Shop Lighting
•  	Hospitality Lighting
•  Architectural and Specialty
•  Street Lighting
•  Parking Lot and Area Lighting

(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 2,980  2,771  3,405 80 CHM-14-27-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 2,415  2,245  2,655 90 CHM-14-27-90-36-AA10-F3-3
 2,275  2,115  2,500 95 CHM-14-27-95-36-AA10-F3-3
3000K
 3,150  2,930  3,590 80 CHM-14-30-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 2,700  2,511  3,055 90 CHM-14-30-90-36-AA10-F3-3
 2,480  2,306  2,830 95 CHM-14-30-95-36-AA10-F3-3
3500K
 3,280  3,050  3,720 80 CHM-14-35-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 2,800  2,604  3,170 90 CHM-14-35-90-36-AA10-F3-3
 2,590  2,409  2,925 95 CHM-14-35-95-36-AA10-F3-3
4000K
 3,330  3,097  3,850 80 CHM-14-40-80-36-AA10-F3-3
 2,850  2,651  3,270 90 CHM-14-40-90-36-AA10-F3-3
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K  3,360  3,125  3,940 80 CHM-14-50-80-36-AA10-F3-5 CHM-14-50-80-36-AA10-F3-3
6500K  3,360  3,125  3,925 80 CHM-14-65-80-36-AA10-F3-5 CHM-14-65-80-36-AA10-F3-3
6
PDS-002762 Rev 02           © 2015 Luminus Devices, Inc. - All Rights Reserved
CHM-14 Product Datasheet
Preliminary

(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Ordering Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
2700K
 2,980  2,771  3,405 80 CHM-14-27-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 2,415  2,245  2,655 90 CHM-14-27-90-36-AC10-F3-3
 2,275  2,115  2,500 95 CHM-14-27-95-36-AC10-F3-3
3000K
 3,150  2,930  3,590 80 CHM-14-30-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 2,700  2,511  3,055 90 CHM-14-30-90-36-AC10-F3-3
 2,480  2,306  2,830 95 CHM-14-30-95-36-AC10-F3-3
3500K
 3,280  3,050  3,720 80 CHM-14-35-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 2,800  2,604  3,170 90 CHM-14-35-90-36-AC10-F3-3
4000K
 3,675  3,415  4,045 70 CHM-14-40-70-36-AC10-F3-3
 3,330  3,097  3,850 80 CHM-14-40-80-36-AC10-F3-3
 2,850  2,651  3,270 90 CHM-14-40-90-36-AC10-F3-3
 2,760  2,565  3,035 95 CHM-14-40-95-36-AC10-F3-3
Output Flux
(lm) Reference
Color
Rendering
Index
Part Number
CCT
Typ.
(85ºC)
Min.
(85ºC)
Typ.
(calculated)
(25ºC)
CRI (min.) 5-step MacAdam Ellipse 3-step MacAdam Ellipse
5000K
 3,760  3,495  4,135 70 CHM-14-50-70-36-AC10-F3-5 CHM-14-50-70-36-AC10-F3-3
 3,360  3,125  3,940 80 CHM-14-50-80-36-AC10-F3-5 CHM-14-50-80-36-AC10-F3-3
6500K
 3,745  3,480  4,120 70 CHM-14-65-70-36-AC10-F3-5 CHM-14-65-70-36-AC10-F3-3
 3,360  3,125  3,925 80 CHM-14-65-80-36-AC10-F3-5 CHM-14-65-80-36-AC10-F3-3
CHM-14 Operating Characteristics1
Note 1: 	 Ratings are based on operation at a constant junction temperature Tj = 85ºC.
Note 2: 	 To prevent damage refer to operating conditions and derating curves for appropriate maximum operating conditions
Note 3: 	 Forward voltage is rated at typical forward current. For voltage at different forward currents, refer to the voltage versus current performance graphs.